



\$~1 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011079812025

+ **ARB.P. 32/2026 & I.A. 224/2026**

**M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aquib Ali & Ms. Amreen K,
Adv.**

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Ms. Yamunah
Nachiar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee &
Ms. Ruchin, Adv.**

2

CNR No. DLHC011082412025

+ **ARB.P. 40/2026 & I.A. 332/2026**

**M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aquib Ali & Ms. Amreen K,
Adv.**

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Ms. Yamunah
Nachiar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee &
Ms. Ruchin, Adv.**

3

CNR No. DLHC011083822025

+ **ARB.P. 56/2026 & I.A. 480/2026**

**M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aquib Ali & Ms. Amreen K,
Adv.**

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Ms. Yamunah
Nachiar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee &
Ms. Ruchin, Advs.

4

#

CNR No. DLHC011083832025

+

ARB.P. 57/2026 & I.A. 482/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali & Ms. Amreen K,
Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Ms. Yamunah
Nachiar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee &
Ms. Ruchin, Advs.

5

#

CNR No. DLHC011083532025

+

ARB.P. 58/2026 & I.A. 484/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali & Ms. Amreen K,
Advs.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Ms. Yamunah
Nachiar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee &
Ms. Ruchin, Advs.

6

#

CNR No. DLHC011083842025

+

ARB.P. 59/2026 & I.A. 486/2026

M/S INTERNATIONAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Aquib Ali & Ms. Amreen K,
Adv.

versus

M/S MGI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S Ravi Shankar, Ms. Yamunah
Nachiar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee &
Ms. Ruchin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

31.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent contends that the petitions under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 (for short 'the Act') are filed consequent to the liberty granted while setting aside the award in a petition filed under Section 34 of the Act and dismissal of an appeal under Section 37 of the Act. The submission is that the SLP is pending and likely to be fixed within six weeks.
2. Put up on 05.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 31, 2026

Ch